CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: AUGUST 8, 2024

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING
2024/2025-3  School Services of California 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed: X Annual Fiscal Services information and General
$4,680 consultation on finance, legislation, school
budgeting and general fiscal issues
2024/2025-4  ClassLink Inc 09/01/2024 - 08/31/2025 Not to Exceed: Classlink is a digital platform that will provide Local Control
$17,846 rostering services and a single sign-on portal Funding Formula
that will provide secure and improved access
to digital learning platforms, District/school
content, and classroom specific content.
2024/2025-5  City of Perris 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 $2,500 per X District intends to install a food garden N/A
Satellite consisting of a platform to promote healthy
Garden behaviors. The City supports District's
installation of the Satellite Gardens and
agrees to contribute a total of up to $2,500
per Satellite Garden.
2024/2025-6  Panorama Education Inc 01/21/2023 - 01/21/2026 Not to Exceed: Revision to contract that was board approved  Elementary and
$115,032 December 15, 2022. Terms, services and Secondary School
amount remain the same. Funding for the Emergency Relief
third and final year of the contract to be 11l (ESSER 1)
revised from Special Education Learning
Recovery Support to ESSER III.
2024/2025-7  Franklin Covey Client Sales Inc X 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed: X Renew the Leader in Me Digital Membership Local Control
$5,610 for the 24/25 school year Funding Formula
2024/2025-8  California Association for Bilingual X 08/15/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed: CABE providing one Parent Specialist to Charter Local
Education (CABE) $16,200 deliver Project 2INSPIRE's onsite Spanish Control Funding
Expert Level and Licensing of CABE’s Formula
Awareness Curriculum at Innovative Horizon
Charter School to Ensure positive outcomes
for parents and school community.
2024/2025-9  Follett School Solutions LLC X 09/01/2024 - 08/31/2025 Not to Exceed Renew the Destiny Resource and Library Educational
$16,976.72 Manager with Follett which is used as the Services

district's inventory platform to maintain

inventory and keep track of district resources.

10of 4



AGREEMENT No. AGENCY

2024/2025 - 10

2024/2025 - 11

2024/2025 - 12

2024/2025 - 13

2024/2025 - 14

2024/2025 - 15

2024/2025 - 16

Lexia Learning Systems Inc

Riverside County Office of
Education

California Association for Bilingual
Education (CABE)

Buck Institute for Education DBA
PBLworks

Riverside County Office of

Education

Riverside County Office of

Education

Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud &
Romo

RENEWAL

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS

BOARD MEETING DATE: AUGUST 8, 2024

TERMS AMOUNT
07/01/2024 - 06/30/2026  Not to Exceed:
$102,302.92

Not to Exceed:
$5,400

08/15/2024 - 06/30/2025

Not to Exceed:
$3,000

08/15/2024 - 06/30/2025

Not to Exceed:
$45,000

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025

Not to Exceed:
$50,348.44

07/01/2023 - 06/30/2025

Not to Exceed:
$19,800

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025
$370/hour

Not to Exceed:

REVENUES

RATIFY PURPOSE

Amendment No. 1 to increase contract
amount to cover tax. The new contract
amount will increase by $638.92 from
$101,664 to $102,302.92. Vendor will provide
LETRS training, material and licenses that
teach the skills needed to master the
fundamentals of reading
instruction-phonological awareness, phonics,
fluency, vocabulary, comprehension, writing,
and language at Innovative Horizons Charter
School.

Agency will increase student engagement in
mathematics through in time professional
development with grade level teams on
evidence based instructional strategies and
routines at Clearwater Elementary. IN10157

Agency will deliver a total of three (3) onsite 2
hour training workshops in Spanish, on the
topics from the California Association for
Bilingual Education’s (CABE’s) P2l curriculum
during the 2024-2025 school year at
Clearwater Elementary.

Consultant will provide PD services designed
to create knowledge and understanding of
project based learning for classroom teachers
including art teachers with STEAM focus.

Amendment No. 1 to increase contract to
cover the remaining balances of services for
the 23/24 school year for agreement No.
IN90357. This agreement provides the district
with supplemental Special Education services.
The amount to increase by $35,348.44 from
$15,000 to $50,348.44.

IN10098: Agency will provide Differentiated
Assistance Support Services (Assessment,
Accountability, and Continuous Improvement)
to Perris Elementary School District.

Provide legal services as needed to the
different district departments.

FUNDING
Charter Local
Control Funding
Formula

Title |

Title Nl

Elementary and
Secondary School
Emergency Relief

111 (ESSER 111)

Special Education

Title |

General

20f4



AGREEMENT No. AGENCY

2024/2025 - 17

2024/2025 - 18

2024/2025 - 19

2024/2025 - 20

2024/2025 - 21

2024/2025 - 22

2024/2025 - 23

RENEWAL

Typing.com LLC

Bob & Gary's

Flippen Group LLC dba Capturing X
Kids' Hearts

Savvas Learning Company LLC dba
Gateway Education Holdings LLC

Document Tracking Services LLC X

Navigate360, LLC

California Baptist University X

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: AUGUST 8, 2024

TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES
08/14/2024 - 08/14/2025 Not to Exceed:
$2,312
07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$50,000
09/01/2024 - 05/31/2025 Not to Exceed:
$8,250
07/01/2024 - 06/30/2029  Not to Exceed:
$26,385.56
09/01/2024 - 09/01/2025 Not to Exceed:
$21,847
08/09/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$3,137
08/01/2024 - 06/30/2027 N/A CBU shall pay
the mentor
teacher.

RATIFY PURPOSE

X

FUNDING

Local Control
Funding Formula
Charter

Students at Innovative Horizons Charter
School will learn good keyboarding skills to
improve efficiency and time management.
Typing.com lessons focus on touch typing
skills, wpm, and accuracy.

Agreement for vendor to deliver fresh Nutrition Services
strawberries to all school sites for the 24/25

school year.

Local Control
Funding Formula

Capturing Kids' Hearts support for the
2024-2025 school year and a one-day visit.
Social, emotional learning support for
teachers.

Revision to the contract amount to include Title 11
shipping, handling, and tax. Contract amount

to increase by $3,519.56 from $22,866 to

$26,385.56 and was originally board approved

onJune 13, 2024. Consultant will provide DLI

Supplemental professional development and

curriculum to support Dual Language

Immersion literacy for DLI TK.

Local Control
Funding Formula
District and
Charter

A web-based application that supports
elementary sites through the process of
updating, publishing and translating local,
state and federal template-based reports
including SARC, LCAP, SPSA etc.

Local Control
Funding Formula

Provides a PBIS rewards incentive system for
Students at Palms Elementary.

This agreement allows CBU students to N/A
complete their experience in 1) Student
Teaching/Clinical Practice 2) Teaching

Internship 3) School Psychology
Practicum/Pre-Internship Fieldwork 4) School
Psychology Final Fieldwork/Internship and 5)
School Counseling Internship and Final

Fieldwork Experience 6) Teacher Candidate
Fieldwork 7) Dual Candidate Intern Clinical

Practice Requirements with our District.

3of4



AGREEMENT No. AGENCY

2024/2025 - 24

2024/2025 - 25

2024/2025 - 26

2024/2025 27

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt

McGraw Hill LLC

Diversity In Leadership Institute
dba Laurel Leadership Institute

Riverside County Office of
Education

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS

BOARD MEETING DATE: AUGUST 8, 2024

RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT

Not to Exceed:
$118,349.39

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025

08/31/2024 - 08/30/2025 Not to Exceed
$249,594.84

07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed

$28,800 per
participant

7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025

REVENUES

Not to Exceed:
$137,505.16

RATIFY PURPOSE

X

FUNDING

Title I and Title 11l

and Title | Charter

Funds and Title 1l
Charter Funds

This is a correction to the contract amount
and term dates which should reflect
$118,349.39 and end on June 30, 2025. The
agreement was originally board approved on
June 13, 2024 for $294,259.19 for three years.
Consultant will provide Read 180 professional
development and materials for Tier 3 students
in 3rd - 5th grade who meet established
criteria for reading intervention. Consultant
will also provide licenses and professional
development for the Amira platform which
facilitates fluency practice with immediate
feedback for our English Language Learners in
grades 1st - 8th. (Title 1 for Read 180 and Title
11l for Amira)

Consultant will provide digital licenses for ELA Lottery
in Spanish and English.

This partnership with DLI allows qualified Title Il
teachers to participate in an administrative

credential program sponsor through grants.

Upon completion of the program DLI will

reimburse the District the fees associated

with the participants.

Facility Use Agreement (C1009605) to N/A
reimburse Perris Elementary School District

for use of classrooms, utilities and

maintenance in accordance with the rates set

and agreed upon by the Riverside SELPA.

4of 4



